
FIFTH LEGISLATTIRE OF TIIE STATE OF CI{IJIIK

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, APRTI,, 1999

CHUUK STATE LAI i  NO.  5 -99_L2

ACT NO: 5-08
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AN ACT

To further amend t.:ti91]( IV) (A) (2) of chuuk State Law No. 193-08, as irnended bysection l(I\) (A) (2) of chuuk state Lay-No, z-g3-}B,by re-appropriating t1e $50,000previously designated for airstrip in the Mortlocks ..gion ro, the purchase of solarlighting system and funding for other Social and Bcoiomic projects, and for r>therpurposes.

BE TT ENACTED BY TFE CHUUK STATE LEGISLATURE:

Section l. Amendment. Section l(IV) (AX2) of chuuk State LawNo. 193_0g, as
amended by section I IV A 2 of chuuk State Law No. 2-93-08 is hereby further amended

to read as follows:

..[V. MORTLOCKS PUBLIC PROJECTS $1,900,000;

$ 459,000;

$ 50,000;

$ 20,000;

$ 10,000;

$ 5,000;

$ 15,000;

$ 5,000;

A. UPPER MORTLOCK PUBLIC PROJECT

$ 15,000;"

upon approval by the

Signed
B Spe:aker
House of
Chuuk State Legisl

House of Representatives
Chuuk State Legislature
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2. Social & Econ. proj.

a. Solar Lighting System

b. Fanning projects

c. Nema Assn. on Saipan

d. Typhoon Cenrer Supp.

e. Pisemwar Assn. On G. uam

f Land :\cquisition (Supp.)

Section 2. Effective Date. This act shall take effect

Governor, or upon its becoming law without such approval.
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rimj Chilf Clerk



H.B.NO: 5-22Wr
H.S.C.R.NO: None
S.S.C,R..NO: 5-tR-27

CHUUK STATE LAI,J . s-99-12
NO: 5-08

Signed by:

APProved

LegislatureChuuk

Ansito
Chuuk S

History

ita Bossyr/Acting Chief Clerk
e, Chuuk State Legislature


