FIRST REGULAR SESSION, APRIL, 1999

ACT NO: 5-08

AN ACT

To further amend section 1(IV)(A)(2) of Chuuk State Law No. 193-08, as amended by section 1(IV) (A) (2) of Chuuk State Law No. 2-93-08, by re-appropriating the \$50,000 previously designated for airstrip in the Mortlocks region for the purchase of solar lighting system and funding for other Social and Economic projects, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHUUK STATE LEGISLATURE:

1	Section 1. Amendment. Section 1(IV) (A)(2) of Chuuk State Law No. 193-08, as	
2	amended by section 1 IV A 2 of Chuuk State Law No. 2-93-08 is hereby further amended	
3	to read as follows:	
4	"IV. MORTLOCKS PUBLIC PROJECTS	\$1,800,000;
5	A. UPPER MORTLOCK PUBLIC PROJECT	\$ 459,000;
6	2. Social & Econ. Proj.	\$ 50,000;
7	a. Solar Lighting System	\$ 20,000;
8	b. Farming Projects	\$ 10,000;
9	c. Nema Assn. on Saipan	\$ 5,000;
10	d. Typhoon Center Supp.	\$ 15,000;
11	e. Pisemwar Assn. On Guam	\$ 5,000;
12	f. Land Acquisition (Supp.) \$ 15,000;"	
13	Section 2. Effective Date. This act shall take effect upon approval by the	

Signed by

Governor, or upon its becoming law without such approval.

Bonciano (Fasy) Nethon, Speaker

House of Representatives

Chuuk State Legislature

Attested:

14

Herter Sorim, Chief Clerk House of Representatives Chuuk State Legislature

Signed by:

Detor Santos, President Senate, Chuuk State Legislature

Attested:

Songkilita Bossy/Acting Chief Clerk Senate, Chuuk State Legislature

Approved by

Ansito Walter, Governor Chuuk State Government

History

H.B.NO: 5-22;HD1 H.S.C.R.NO: None

S.S.C.R.NO: 5-1R-27